

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Ashley Clinkscale, Trail Blazers, 503.797.9887 Hilary Gorlin, Trail Blazers, 503.797.9743

TRAIL BLAZERS AND ROSE QUARTER TO REQUIRE PROOF OF VACCINATION STARTING SEPTEMBER 4

Trail Blazers ticket presales to begin August 31 with public on-sale September 2

PORTLAND, Ore. (August 25, 2021) – With the health and safety of our fans, players and touring artists at the forefront, the Trail Blazers and Rose Quarter will be requiring all guests ages 12 and up attending any event at the Rose Quarter, including Winterhawks games, to be fully vaccinated against COVID-19 or provide proof of a negative COVID-19 PCR test within 72 hours of the event.

This policy will begin on September 4 when Megadeth comes to Moda Center, and with the first Trail Blazers preseason game at Moda Center on October 4 against the Golden State Warriors. The requirement will be in place until further notice – any updates to the policy will be widely communicated. Masks will continue to be mandatory at all times while on the Rose Quarter campus and inside the arenas.

The following are acceptable as proof of vaccination:

- A CDC-issued vaccination card including the name of the person vaccinated, the type of vaccination provided and the date that the last dose was administered.
- A digital photo of a CDC-issued vaccination card stored on a phone or electronic device.
- A printed photo of a CDC-issued vaccination card.

The following are acceptable as proof of a negative COVID-19 PCR Test:

- A digital photo of negative COVID-19 PCR test results that includes the name of the ticketed fan.
- A printed photo of negative COVID-19 PCR test results that includes the name of the ticketed fan.

Ticket presales begin on August 31 for qualified customers, with public on-sale beginning on September 2. Ticketing information can be found at trailblazers.com/tickets or by calling 844-RIP-CITY.

The Trail Blazers and Rose Quarter are committed to providing the safest environment possible for fans and staff. Please visit <u>rosequarter.com/welcome-back</u> for more information on arena updates, our new no bag policy and additional health and safety information.

ABOUT THE PORTLAND TRAIL BLAZERS

Members of the National Basketball Association (NBA), the Portland Trail Blazers were founded in 1970 and purchased by the late Paul G. Allen in 1988. The team's rich heritage includes 37 playoff appearances, three trips to the NBA Finals, an NBA championship in 1977 and a commitment to community service and sustainability. The Trail Blazers are dedicated to positively impacting underserved kids and their families throughout Oregon

and Southwest Washington where they live, learn and play. Portland is the first and only professional sports franchise to receive the prestigious National Points of Light Award for excellence in corporate and community service. The Trail Blazers home arena, Moda Center, is the first existing arena to earn LEED Platinum Certification in 2019 after receiving LEED Gold Recertification in 2015 and becoming the first existing professional sports venue in the world to receive LEED Gold status in 2010. The team is also one of the founding members of the Green Sports Alliance. For more information, visit trailblazers.com.

